
Mt. Cheam Canine Association
Official Judging Schedule

THREE ALL BREED CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS

Heritage Park Lickman Road, Exit 116
Chilliwack, BC Canada

February 22, 23 & 24, 2013

Puppy Sweepstakes

Saturday, February 23, 2013 @ noon
Judge: Keri Campbell
3 – Junior Males 9 – Junior Females
4 – Senior Males 7 – Senior Females
7 – Yearling Males 5 – Yearling Females

Total - 35

Veteran Sweepstakes
Saturday, February 23, 2013 @ noon
Judge: Keri Campbell
1 – 7 – 9 yr Male

Total - 1

JUNIOR HANDLING Sunday February 24, 2014 at noon

Directions to Show Site
East from Vancouver, Hwy 401 take Exit 116 (Lickman Rd), follow signs
West from Hope/Interior/Alberta, Hwy 401, take Exit 116 (Lickman Rd) Follow signs
South from Sumas Border Crossing, East on Hwy 401, take Exit 116 (Lickman Rd)
Follow signs Heritage Park is on the South side of the Freeway

This schedule is base on 20 – 25 dogs per hour
Building opens for Set up at 3:00 p.m.

CONTACT: Joan McMurphy - JM Show Services
TELEPHONE (780) 532-9969



Friday, February 22, 2013

Ring #1 Ring #2

Judge: Ainslie Mills Judge: Lynda Berar

10AM 01 - Sporting M F MS FS 10AM 04 - Terrier M F MS FS

2 Pointer 0 2 0 0 1 Australian Terrier 0 0 0 1
1 Pointer (German Short-Haired) 1 0 0 0 2 Cairn Terrier 1 1 0 0

11 Retriever (Golden) 3 5 3 0 1 Irish Terrier 0 1 0 0
5 Retriever (Labrador) 2 2 1 0 2 Norwich Terrier 0 1 1 0
8 Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) 2 4 1 1 4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1 2 1 0
1 Setter (English) 1 0 0 0 2 Soft-Coated Wheaten Terrier 0 2 0 0
4 Setter (Gordon) 2 1 1 0 1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1 0 0 0
3 Spaniel (American Cocker) 0 1 2 0 1 Welsh Terrier 1 0 0 0
3 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0 1 1 1 2 West Highland White Terrier 1 1 0 0
6 Spaniel (English Springer) 2 3 1 0 16 Total & Group Judging
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0 1 0 0
4 Weimaraner 0 1 1 2 05 - Toy Judge: L Berar M F MS FS

49 Total & Group Judging 2 Miniature Pinscher 1 1 0 0
9 Papillon 3 5 1 0

1PM 02 - Hound Judge: A Mills M F MS FS 6 Pomeranian 2 3 1 0
4 Afghan Hound 2 1 1 0 1 Poodle (Toy) 1 0 0 0
2 Basset Hound 0 2 0 0 6 Pug 3 2 1 0
2 Borzoi 1 1 0 0 5 Yorkshire Terrier 2 2 0 1
4 Dachshund (Miniature Long-Haired) 2 1 0 1
4 Dachshund (Miniature Smooth) 0 3 1 0 Ring #2

7 Dachshund (Standard Wire-Haired) 0 3 3 1 1PM Judge: Laura Thompson

3 Deerhound (Scottish) 0 2 0 1 3 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 1 1 1 0
1 Drever 0 0 1 0 1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0 1 0 0
1 Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen 0 0 1 0 4 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0 4 0 0
7 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2 1 3 1 6 Havanese 1 4 1 0
2 Whippet 1 0 1 0 1 Italian Greyhound 0 0 1 0

37 Total & Group Judging 44 Total & Group Judging

03 - Working Judge: A Mills M F MS FS 07 - Herding Judge: L Thompson M F MS FS

1 Akita 1 0 0 0 3 Australian Shepherd 3 0 0 0
1 Alaskan Malamute 0 0 1 0 3 Belgian Shepherd Dog 2 1 0 0
3 Bernese Mountain Dog 1 1 0 1 5 German Shepherd Dog 2 1 0 2
3 Boxer 0 1 1 1 1 Iceland Sheepdog 0 0 1 0
1 Bullmastiff 0 1 0 0 10 Shetland Sheepdog 4 2 3 1
2 Doberman Pinscher 2 0 0 0 22 Total & Group Judging
1 Great Dane 0 0 1 0
2 Kuvasz 1 1 0 0 222 Total Event
1 Mastiff 0 1 0 0
3 Newfoundland 1 1 1 0
4 Rottweiler 0 2 1 1
2 Samoyed 0 0 1 1 Best in Show - Lynda Berar

1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0 0 1 0 Best Puppy in Show - Lynda Berar

4 Siberian Husky 1 2 1 0
29 Total & Group Judging

06 - Non-Sporting Judge: A Mills M F MS FS

1 Bichon Frise 1 0 0 0
4 Boston Terrier 1 1 1 1
3 Bulldog 1 0 1 1
2 Dalmatian 1 0 0 1
1 French Bulldog 0 1 0 0
1 Keeshond 0 1 0 0
4 Lhasa Apso 1 3 0 0
1 Lowchen 0 0 1 0
7 Poodle (Standard) 4 1 2 0
1 Tibetan Terrier 0 0 1 0

25 Total & Group Judging

LUNCH

LUNCH



Saturday, February 23, 2013

Ring #1 Ring #2

Judge: Dianne Miller Judge: Laura Thompson
9AM 06 - Non-Sporting M F MS FS EXH 9AM 03 - Working M F MS FS EXH

4 Boston Terrier 1 1 1 1 0 1 Alaskan Malamute 0 0 1 0 0
9 Bulldog 2 5 1 1 0 3 Bernese Mountain Dog 1 1 0 1 0
2 Dalmatian 1 0 0 1 0 3 Boxer 0 1 1 1 0
2 French Bulldog 1 1 0 0 0 6 Bullmastiff 1 4 1 0 0
1 Keeshond 0 1 0 0 0 2 Doberman Pinscher 2 0 0 0 0
4 Lhasa Apso 1 3 0 0 0 1 Great Dane 0 0 1 0 0
1 Lowchen 0 0 1 0 0
7 Poodle (Standard) 4 1 2 0 0 Ring #2
1 Tibetan Terrier 0 0 1 0 0 9:30 AM Judge: Lynda Berar
2 Bichon Frise 1 0 1 0 0 2 Kuvasz 1 1 0 0 0
4 Poodle (Miniature) 1 3 0 0 0 1 Mastiff 0 1 0 0 0

37 Total & Group Judging 3 Newfoundland 1 1 1 0 0
1 Portuguese Water Dog 1 0 0 0 0

02 - Hound Judge: D. Miller M F MS FS EXH 5 Rottweiler 0 3 1 1 0
6 Afghan Hound 2 2 2 0 0 2 Samoyed 0 0 1 1 0
2 Basset Hound 0 2 0 0 0 3 Schnauzer (Giant) 1 1 1 0 0
2 Borzoi 1 1 0 0 0 4 Siberian Husky 1 2 1 0 0
4 Dachshund (Miniature Long-Haired) 2 1 0 1 0 37 Total & Group Judging
6 Dachshund (Miniature Smooth) 0 5 1 0 0
1 Dachshund (Standard Smooth) 0 0 1 0 0 07 - Herding Judge: L. Berar M F MS FS EXH

9 Dachshund (Standard Wire-Haired) 1 4 3 1 0 3 Australian Shepherd 3 0 0 0 0

3 Deerhound (Scottish) 0 2 0 1 0 3 Belgian Shepherd Dog 2 1 0 0 0
5 German Shepherd Dog 2 1 0 2 0

1:30 Judge: D. Miller 1 Iceland Sheepdog 0 0 1 0 0
1 Drever 0 0 1 0 0
1 Irish Wolfhound 1 0 0 0 0 Ring #2
1 Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen 0 0 1 0 0 11:30 Judge: Irene Latchford
8 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2 2 3 1 0 13 Shetland Sheepdog 5 4 3 1 0

3 Whippet 1 0 1 0 1 25 Total & Group Judging

47 Total & Group Judging
Ring #2

01 - Sporting Judge: D. Miller M F MS FS EXH Judge: Edgar Bajona
2 Pointer 0 2 0 0 0 1:30 05 - Toy M F MS FS EXH
1 Pointer (German Short-Haired) 1 0 0 0 0 4 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 1 2 1 0 0
2 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 0 2 0 0 0 1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0 1 0 0 0

17 Retriever (Golden) 4 9 3 1 0 4 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0 4 0 0 0
8 Retriever (Labrador) 4 3 1 0 0 9 Havanese 1 7 1 0 0

12 Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) 2 7 1 2 0 1 Italian Greyhound 0 0 1 0 0
3 Setter (English) 2 1 0 0 0 2 Miniature Pinscher 1 1 0 0 0
4 Setter (Gordon) 2 1 1 0 0 10 Papillon 3 5 1 1 0
3 Spaniel (American Cocker) 0 1 2 0 0 1 Pekingese 0 0 0 1 0
5 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1 2 1 1 0 6 Pomeranian 2 3 1 0 0
8 Spaniel (English Springer) 2 4 2 0 0 1 Poodle (Toy) 1 0 0 0 0

1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0 1 0 0 0 6 Pug 3 2 1 0 0

4 Weimaraner 0 1 1 2 0 5 Yorkshire Terrier 2 2 0 1 0
70 Total & Group Judging 50 Total & Group Judging

287 Total Event 04 - Terrier Judge: E. Bajona

1 Australian Terrier M F MS FS EXH
2 Cairn Terrier 1 1 0 0 0

Best in Show - Edgar Bajona 2 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 1 1 0 0 0

Best Puppy in Show - Edgar Bajona 1 Irish Terrier 0 1 0 0 0
2 Norwich Terrier 0 1 1 0 0

Puppy Sweepstakes to be held during lunch hour 4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1 2 1 0 0

Veteran Sweepstakes to be held during lunch hour 2 Scottish Terrier 1 1 0 0 0

3 Soft-Coated Wheaten Terrier 1 2 0 0 0

1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1 0 0 0 0
1 Welsh Terrier 1 0 0 0 0
2 West Highland White Terrier 1 1 0 0 0

21 Total & Group Judging

LUNCH

LUNCH



Sunday, February 24, 2013

Ring #1 Ring #2

9AM Judge: Edgar Bajona Judge: Irene Latchford

2 Kuvasz 1 1 0 0 0 9AM 03 - Working M F MS FS EXH
1 Mastiff 0 1 0 0 0 1 Alaskan Malamute 0 0 1 0 0
3 Newfoundland 1 1 1 0 0 3 Bernese Mountain Dog 1 1 0 1 0
1 Portuguese Water Dog 1 0 0 0 0 3 Boxer 0 1 1 1 0
5 Rottweiler 0 3 1 1 0 6 Bullmastiff 1 4 1 0 0
2 Samoyed 0 0 1 1 0 3 Doberman Pinscher 3 0 0 0 0
4 Schnauzer (Giant) 2 1 1 0 0 1 Great Dane 0 0 1 0 0
1 Schnauzer (Standard) 0 0 0 0 1
4 Siberian Husky 1 2 1 0 0 Ring #2

40 Total & Group Judging Judge: Dianne Miller

9:30 05 - Toy M F MS FS EXH
06 - Non-Sporting Judge: E. Bajona M F MS FS EXH 4 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 1 2 1 0 0

7 Poodle (Standard) 4 1 2 0 0 1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0 1 0 0 0
2 Bichon Frise 1 0 1 0 0 4 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0 4 0 0 0
4 Boston Terrier 1 1 1 1 0 2 Chinese Crested 1 0 1 0 0
9 Bulldog 2 5 1 1 0 9 Havanese 1 7 1 0 0
2 Dalmatian 1 0 0 1 0 1 Italian Greyhound 0 0 1 0 0
2 French Bulldog 1 1 0 0 0 2 Miniature Pinscher 1 1 0 0 0
1 Keeshond 0 1 0 0 0 11 Papillon 4 5 1 1 0
4 Lhasa Apso 1 3 0 0 0 6 Pomeranian 2 3 1 0 0
4 Poodle (Miniature) 1 3 0 0 0 1 Poodle (Toy) 1 0 0 0 0
1 Tibetan Terrier 0 0 1 0 0 6 Pug 3 2 1 0 0

36 Total & Group Judging 4 Yorkshire Terrier 1 2 0 1 0
51 Total & Group Judging

1PM 01 - Sporting Judge: E. Bajona M F MS FS EXH
2 Pointer 0 2 0 0 0 1PM 04 - Terrier Judge: D. Miller M F MS FS EXH
1 Pointer (German Short-Haired) 1 0 0 0 0 1 Australian Terrier 0 0 0 1 0
3 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 0 2 0 1 0 1 Border Terrier 0 0 0 1 0
8 Retriever (Labrador) 4 3 1 0 0 2 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 1 1 0 0 0

14 Retriever (Golden) 4 7 2 1 0 1 Irish Terrier 0 1 0 0 0
10 Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) 2 6 1 1 0 3 Norwich Terrier 0 1 2 0 0

3 Setter (English) 2 1 0 0 0 4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1 2 1 0 0
4 Setter (Gordon) 2 1 1 0 0 2 Scottish Terrier 1 1 0 0 0
1 Setter (Irish) 1 0 0 0 0 3 Soft-Coated Wheaten Terrier 1 2 0 0 0
3 Spaniel (American Cocker) 0 1 2 0 0 1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1 0 0 0 0
5 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1 2 2 0 0 2 West Highland White Terrier 1 1 0 0 0
6 Spaniel (English Springer) 2 2 2 0 0 20 Total & Group Judging
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0 1 0 0 0
4 Weimaraner 0 1 1 2 0 07 - Herding Judge: D. Miller M F MS FS EXH

65 Total & Group Judging 3 Australian Shepherd 3 0 0 0 0
3 Belgian Shepherd Dog 2 1 0 0 0

02 - Hound M F MS FS EXH 5 German Shepherd Dog 2 1 0 2 0
6 Afghan Hound 2 2 2 0 0 1 Iceland Sheepdog 0 0 1 0 0
2 Basset Hound 0 2 0 0 0 15 Shetland Sheepdog 6 5 3 1 0
2 Borzoi 1 1 0 0 0 27 Total Group
4 Dachshund (Miniature Long-Haired) 2 1 0 1 0
6 Dachshund (Miniature Smooth) 0 5 1 0 0 285 Total Event
9 Dachshund (Standard Wire-Haired) 1 4 3 1 0
3 Deerhound (Scottish) 0 2 0 1 0
1 Drever 0 0 1 0 0 Best in Show - Dianne Miller

1 Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen 0 0 1 0 0 Best Puppy in Show - Dianne Miller

8 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2 2 3 1 0
4 Whippet 2 1 1 0 0

46 Total & Group Judging Junior Handling to be held during the lunch hour

LUNCH

LUNCH


